

M 209/23
Reg-209/23

17.05.24

Today is fixed for filing w/o and affidavit of assets and costs of Rs. 300/-.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

No steps is taken by the OP..

Accordingly, the instant case shall proceed ex parte against the OP.

To 28.06.2024 for ex parte hearing.

Sd/-
Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),
Kakdwip