

M 209/23  
**Reg No.209/23**

**09.07.24**

Today is fixed for order  
Petitioner is present by filing hazira  
OP files hazira along with a exparte vacating petition and fresh voklatnama  
Exparte vacating petition is accepted on cost of Rs.1000/-  
To 17.08.24 for filing w/o, affidavit of assets and cost of Rs.1000/- id necessary  
order.

Sd/-  
ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip